NORTH GREENBUSH PLANNING BOARD

DOCUMENTATION OF APPLICATION PACKET DISTRIBUTION

Applic	cants for new or revised Site Plan pplication Information needs to	applications of be sent to the	or for <mark>Major Subdivi</mark> he agencies below: N	ision, <u>must s</u> Mark the me	ubmit this completed checklist ethod it was sent to each agency.
	ECT NAME: 128-130 M				
PHON	TE: 518-701-4055	E-MAIL: _	thomas mdir.	saley e	gmail.com
			OCUMENTS ARE P		
CI	HECK ONE FOR EACH <u>Hand</u>	Delivery I	Electronic Delivery	Mail	Date
1.	Laberge Group 4 Computer Drive West, Albany Rflaberge@labergegroup.com	, NY 12205			
2.	North Greenbush Police: 133 Bloomingrove Drive, Troy, Info@NorthGreenbushPolice.org		XI.		119/23
3.	North Greenbush Fire Dist # 1 350 North Greenbush Road, Troy Mail or Hand Deliver ONLY	y, NY 12180		X	
4.	North Greenbush Ambulance 409 Main Avenue, Wynantskill, president@northgreenbushambul		Ø		1/9/23
WI	HEN NECESSARY – If permits or d to:	r approvals fr	om these departments	s will be need	led as part of the project, please
5.	North Greenbush Highway Dept. premo@nycap.rr.com		X	_	1)9/23
6.	Renss. County Highway Dept. <u>klangley@rensco.com</u>				
7.	NYS DOT Blake.buckner@dot.ny.gov		S		119/23
8.	Renss. County Health Dept. <u>Relder@rensco.com</u>				
off BY	North Greenbush Building Departure all applications and folded maps. Thomas Dings PRINT NAME TE:	tment needs a	an ELECTRONIC CO HIS COMPLETED SIGNATUR	cover sheet	R original and 9 PAPER copies with your documents.

The Applications begin on the next page→

TOWN OF NORTH GREENBUSH

BUILDING DEPARTMENT 2 DOUGLAS STREET WYNANTSKILL, NY 12198-7561 TELEPHONE (518) 283-2714 FAX (518) 286-2261

APPLICATION FOR SITE PLAN REVIEW

1		
Name of proposed development: $\frac{Z\hat{y}}{}$	130 MAIN STR	EAM
Applicant: Name: /Z 8-/30 MAIN STREAM UC Address: PO BOX 560 Wynantskill NY 12198 Telephone: 5/8 701 4055 E-Mail: Homas madingley e gmail.co Fax#: SIGNATURE:	Plans Prepared by: Name: Address: Telephone: E-Mail: Fax#:	Thomas Dingley 190 Pershing Ave Wynantskill Ny 12198 514 701 4055 Thomas madingley e gmailicom
Owner (if different) Name: Address: Telephone: E-Mail: Fax#: SIGNATURE: Ownership intentions (i.e., purchase options):	rax#.	Thomas he Dingley 190 Pershing Am eynantskill NM 518 Joi 4055 thomas undingley of gmail. com
Location of site: 12 V - 130 MAIN P		
Tax map description: Section: /74, 5 Block: Current zoning classification: #am/e+		Lot: 15,1 4 15,2
Water District:	Sewer District:	
State and federal permits needed (list type and a	ppropriate department): NYDOT

☐ Modification to existing plan

New Site Plan

Current use(s) of site: UACANT
Proposed use(s) of site: Mixed use commercial à Résidential
Total site area (square feet or acres): 37,973 SF 87AC Anticipated construction time: 6 month
Will development be staged?
Current land use of site (agriculture, commercial, undeveloped, etc.):
Current condition of site (buildings, brush, etc.): VACHNT-Grave with creek side
Character of surrounding lands (suburban, agriculture, wetlands, etc.): Mixed USE
Estimated cost of proposed improvement: \$ 1,2 - 1,5 million
Anticipated increase in number of residents, shoppers, employees, etc. (as applicable): 5 - Residential 30-35 Shoppers
Describe proposed use, including primary and secondary uses; ground floor area; height; and number of stories for each building:
for residential buildings include number of dwellings units by size (efficiency, one-bedroom, two-bedroom, three or more bedrooms) and number of parking spaces to be provided.
for non-residential buildings, include total floor area and total sales area; number of automobile and truck parking spaces.
other proposal structures
(Use separate sheet if needed) Proposed two mixed usea buildings (1) 4250 st Commercial retail space with (3) Residential units above. (1) 2,850 st commercial retail space with (2) Residential units above. Residential units will have a rear private drive with a (2) car garage each, Both buildings will share Common parking.

Appendix B

Short Environmental Assessment Form

Instructions for Completing

Please refer to this link for step by step assistance: http://www.dec.ny.gov/permits/90156.html

Part 1- Project information. The applicant or project sponsor is reliable for the completion of part 1. Responses become part of the application for approval or funding, are subject to public review, and may be subject to further verification. Complete Part 1 based on information currently available. If additional research or investigation would be needed to fully respond to any item, please answer as thoroughly as possible based on current information.

Complete all items in part 1. You may also provide any additional information which you believe will be needed by or useful to the lead agency; attached additional pages as necessary to supplement any item.

Part 1- Project an	nd Sponsor Informati	on				
		оп				
Name of Action or						
128-130	O MAIN STE	EAM LLC	Mixeduse			
Project Location (D	Describe, and attach a l	ocation map):	-			
128-136	MAIN AVE					
Brief Description o	f Proposed Action:					
TO CON	STRUCT TO	o mixed	use building	5 with com		٠,
space on	the main	level and	use building I residential	units on the	nerc	14
upper leve	el,					
Name of Applicant	or Sponsor:		Telenhone	518 701 4055	_	
	MAIN STRE	EAM IIC				"
Address:			791	smas mdingley	≥ gm	ul.co
Pio Bo	x 560,			,		
City/PO:			State:	Zip Code:		
Wynant	ckill		Ny			
		ha lagislativa adauti		12198		T
or regulation? If Yes	s, attach a narrative de	scription of the intent	on of a plan, local law, ordinar of the proposed action and the	ice, administrative rule,	YES	NO
resources that may b	e affected in the muni	cipality and proceed	to part 2. If no, continue to qu	estion 2		
2. Does the proposed	d action require a pern	nit, approval or fundin	ng from any other government	tal Agency?	YES	NO
If yes, list agency(s)	name and permit or a	oproval: MY5⊅0	ng from any other government	Country		
				Colding	X	
3. a. Total acreage of	f the site of the propos	ed action?	Acres			
	be physically disturbe Project site and any con		Acres			
owned or contro	olled by the applicant	or project sponsor?	, 87 Acres			
	es that occur on, adjoin					
Francisco	province.	and near the prop				
Urban	Rural	Industrial	Commercial Re	sidential (suburban)		
Forest	Agriculture	Aquatic	Other (Specify):			
Parkland						

kc:/forms/application for major subdivision updated: 9/21/17

4. Check all land use	es that occur on, adjoin	ining and near the pr	roposed action.			
Urban	Rural	Industrial	Commercial	Residential (suburba	n)	
Forest	Agriculture	Aquatic	Other (Specify):		
Parkland						
5. Is the proposed ac a. A permitted use b. Consistent with	tion, under the Zoning reg the adopted compreh	ulations?			YES X	S NO
The second with	ano adopted compren	ensive plan?			YES X	S NO
6. Is the proposed act natural landscape?	ion consistent with th	ne predominant chara	acter of the existing buil	t or	YES	NO
					X	
Is the site of the proofIf yes, identify:	oposed action located	in, or does it adjoin,	, a state listed Critical F	Environmental Area?	YES	S NO
						X
3. a. Will the proposed	d action result in a sub	estantial increase in	traffic above present lev	10	YES	NO
			site of the proposed ac			X
					X	
				of the proposed action?	X	
If the proposed action	action meet or exceed on will exceed require	the state energy cod ements, describe desi	e requirements? gn features and technol	ogies:	YES	NO
					X	
0. Will the proposed	action connect to an e	existing public/privat	te water supply?		YES	NO
If no, describe meth	hod for providing was	stewater treatment:			Y	
1 337:11 .1						
If no, describe methors	ction connect to exist od for providing wast	ing wastewater utilit ewater treatment:	ies?		YES	NO
					_ X	
	tain a structure that is	listed on either the S	State or National Regist	er of Historic	YES	NO
b. Is the proposed ac	ction located in an arc	heological sensitive	area?			X
					YES	NO
wetlands or other wa	of the site of the propo ater bodies regulated b	osed action, or lands by a federal, state or	adjoining the proposed local agency?	action, contain	110	X
						/

b. Would the proposed action physically alter, or encroach into, any existing wetland or water body? If yes, identify the wetland or water body and extent of altercations in square feet or acres:		X
14. Identify the typical habit types that occur on, or are likely to be found on the project site. Check all that apply:	YES	NO X
15. Does the site of the proposed action contain any species of animal, or associated habitats, listed by the State or Federal government as threatened or endangered?	YES	NO ×
16. Is this project site located in the 100 year flood plan?	YES	NO
17. Will the proposed action create storm weather discharge, either from point or non-point sources? If yes, a. Will storm water discharge flow to adjacent properties? b. Will storm water discharges be directed to establish conveyance systems (runs ff and storm by a significant properties).	YES	NO X
b. Will storm water discharges be directed to establish conveyance systems (runoff and storm drains)? If yes, briefly describe Via Catch Basins and direct onto grass areas	X	
18. Does the proposed action include construction or other activities that result in the impoundment of water or other liquids (e.g. retention pond, waste lagoon, dam)? If yes, explain purpose and size:	YES	NO X
19. Has the site of the proposed action or an adjoining property been the location of an active or closed solid waste management facility? If yes, describe:	YES	NO X
20. Has the site of the proposed action or an adjoining property been the subject of remediation (ongoing or completed) for hazardous waste? If yes, describe:	YES	NO X
AFFIRM THAT THE INFORMATION PROVIDED ABOVE IS TRUE AND ACCURATE TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE Applicant/ Sponsor name: Thomas Dingley 128-130 M(A) STREEM LLC Date: 1/9/23 Signature: June Assessment. The Leaf Agency is responsible for the completion of Part 2. Answer all of the following the information of the following the info		

Part 2- Impact Assessment. The Leaf Agency is responsible for the completion of Part 2. Answer all of the following questions in Part 2 using the information contained in part 1 and other materials submitted by the project sponsor or otherwise available to the reviewer. When answering the questions the reviewer should be guided by the concept "have my responses been reasonable considering the scale and context of the proposed action?"

	No, or small impact may occur	Moderate to large impact may occur
1. Will the proposed action create a material conflict with an adopted land use plan or zoning regulations?		
2. Will the proposed action result in a change in the use or intensity of use of land?		

Part 3- Determination of significance. The Lead Agency is response hat was answered "moderate to large impact may occur", or if there is action may or will not result in a significance adverse environmental indentify the impact, including any measures or design elements that has mpacts. Part 3 should also explain how the lead agency determined the mpact should be assessed considering its setting, probability of occurralso consider the potential for short- term, long-term and cumulative in the proposed action may result in one or more potentially large or sign is required. Check this box if you have determined, based on the information he proposed action will not result in any significant adverse environmentals.	s a need to explain why a particular empact, please complete part 3. Part 3 we been included by the project spon at the impact may or will not be signing, duration, irreversibility, geograpmacts. on and analysis above, and any suppositionant adverse impacts and an environment and analysis above, and any suppositionant and analysis above, and any supposition and analysis above, and any supposition and analysis above, and any supposition and analysis above.	lement of the prop should, in sufficie sor to avoid or red ificant. Each potes whic scope and ma	oosed ent detail, duce ntial gnitude.
dentify the impact, including any measures or design elements that ha mpacts. Part 3 should also explain how the lead agency determined the mpact should be assessed considering its setting, probability of occurr	s a need to explain why a particular empact, please complete part 3. Part 3 we been included by the project spon at the impact may or will not be sign included by the project spon at the impact may or will not be sign included.	lement of the prop should, in sufficient sor to avoid or recificant. Each potential	oosed ent detail, duce
Part 3- Determination of significance. The Lond Agency is response	sible for the completion of Part 3. I		
11. Will the proposed action create a hazard to environmental resource	es or human health?		
10. Will the proposed action result in an increase in the potential for eproblems?			
9. Will the proposed action result in an adverse change to natural resognoundwater, air quality, flora and fauna)?	ources (e.g., wetlands, water bodies,		
8. Will the proposed action impair the character or quality of importa architectural or aesthetic resources?	nt historic, archaeological,		
7. Will the proposed action impact existing:a. public / private water suppliesb. public / private wastewater treatment utilities?			
6. Will the proposed action cause an increase in the use of energy an available energy conservation or renewable energy opportunities?	d it fails to incorporate reasonably		
infrastructure for mass transit, biking or walkway?	g level of traffic or affect existing		
5. Will the proposed action result in an adverse change in the existin			
4. Will the Proposed action have an impact on the environmental chaestablishment of a Critical Environmental Area (CEA)?5. Will the proposed action result in an adverse change in the existing	racteristics that caused the		

Title of Responsible Officer

Signature of Preparer (if different from Responsible Officer)

Print or Type Name of Responsible Officer in Lead Agency

Signature of Responsible Officer in Lead Agency

Code of the Town of North Greenbush Chapter 95

- H. Chapter 163, Subdivision of Land [Amended July 13, 1995 by local Law No. 3- 1995]
 - (1) Subdivision review fee.
 - (a) Preliminary review: two hundred dollars (\$200.) for the first four (4) lots, plus reimbursement of expenses per ss 95- 4
 - (b) Final review: two hundred dollars (\$200.) for the First four (4) lots, plus forty dollars (\$40.) for each additional lot, plus reimbursement of expenses per ss 95-4.
 - (2) Subdivision construction inspection fee when performed by an Authorized town employees
 - (a) Construction inspector: fifty dollars (\$50.) per hour
 - (b) Engineer review: seventy-five dollars (\$75.) per hour
 - (3) Park, playground, recreation space and/or fees in lieu thereof, as determined by the Planning Board:
 - (a) Land as described in Chapter 163 and approved by the Town Board;
 - (b) Six hundred dollars (\$600.) per unit in lieu thereof, if approved by the Town Board; or
 - (c) Suitable remuneration approved by the Town Board

Section 95-4 Expenses

A. All miscellaneous expenses shall be paid by the applicant, developer, or builder in connection with all applications or requests submitted by them or, in connection with their project to the Town Planning Board, Zoning Board, and Town Board, as well as for requests for rezoning or other town action which would trigger a SEQR review process.



